
English Language Arts 
Contact Information 

OSPI provides support to school districts and partners with the implementation of the English 
language arts (ELA) standards, educational initiatives, and laws required by Washington state. 

Find ELA contact information for OSPI Staff and Regional ELA Coordinators. 

OSPI Staff Contacts 
Elementary ELA 
Carey Kirkwood 
Associate Director of Elementary English Language Arts 
360-995-3232

Teri Lee 
Administrative Assistant 
360-725-6064

Secondary ELA 
Vacant
Associate Director of Secondary English Language Arts 

Learning Assistance Program 
LAP 
360-725-6100

Assessment 
Maja Wilson 
English Language Arts Assessment Specialist 
360-725-4979

mailto:carey.kirkwood@k12.wa.us
mailto:teri.lee@k12.wa.us
mailto:heidi.aijala@k12.wa.us
mailto:taylor.allen@k12.wa.us
mailto:LAP%E2%80%8B@k12.wa.us
mailto:maja.wilson@k12.wa.us


Regional ELA Coordinators 
ESD 101 | Jennifer Ireland 
4202 S. Regal Street 
Spokane, WA 99223 

ESD 105 | Tere Hernandez 
33 S Second Street 
Yakima, WA 98902 

ESD 112 | Effie Triol 
2500 NE 65th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA 98661 

ESD 113 | Cheryl Vance 
6005 Tyee Drive SW 
Tumwater, WA 98512 

ESD 114 | Patricia Beuke 
105 National Avenue N 
Bremerton, WA 98312 

ESD 121 | Becca Horowitz 
800 Oakesdale Ave SW 
Renton, WA 98057 

ESD 123 | Lindsey Fangman 
3918 W Court Street 
Pasco, WA 99301 

ESD 171 | Shanna Brooks 
430 Olds Station Road 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 

ESD 189 | Elizabeth Hamming 
1601 R Avenue 
Anacortes, WA 98221 

http://www.esd101.net/
mailto:jireland@esd101.org
http://www.esd105.org/
mailto:theresa.hernandez@esd105.org
http://www.esd112.org/
mailto:effie.triol@esd112.org
http://www.esd113.k12.wa.us/
mailto:cvance@esd113.org
http://www.oesd114.org/
mailto:pbeuke@oesd114.org
http://www.psesd.org/
mailto:rhorowitz@psesd.org
http://www.esd123.org/
mailto:lbackus@esd123.org
http://www.ncesd.org/
mailto:shannab@ncesd.org
http://www.esd189.org/
mailto:ehamming@nwesd.org
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